
South Yorkshire Triumph Sports Six Club's Local Newsletter

TRIUMPH TRIBUNE:APRIL2011
Welcome to your new look Tribune highlighting the Triumph Tribulations of 
the South Yorkshire Brigade.  Our aim is to have something for everyone 
and as with all local TSSC groups, it relies on volunteers and works best 
when everyone  pitches in where they can. Our “home”, The Crown Inn at 
Barnburgh, offers us complimentary snacks, and our room enjoys easy access 
to an outdoor terrace, leading onto our exclusive car park.
If you're new to the meetings (or thinking of coming along) you are very 
welcome.  Between us we own (or have owned) most of the Triumph models 
and are happy to share (and equally keen to pick up) knowledge & experience. 
Please make yourself known to Paula, and get the most out of your area

SY TSSC TROPHY 
Nominations are invited throughout the season and the 
“People's Choice Winner” will be presented with the Haywood 
& Bailey's SY TSSC “Best Overall” Trophy at September's 
Classic Car meet/Autojumble.
 

CLASSIC CAR MEET/AUTOJUMBLE
September's meeting will be advertised as a Classic Car and Autojumble. 
But we can't have an autojumble without any autojumble – so please start 
rummaging through your garages!

SY TSSC Website
A concerted effort is now been made to get the new website up and 
running.  Please send me in a picture of your car, maybe a brief 
description and anything else you think might be of interest to others . 
In the meantime, please keep an eye on the AO blog on the national 
website for up to date information.
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CLUB CALENDAR
Please note some changes have been made

Tues 5th April
Sat 9th April
Sun 10th April
Sun 17th April
Mon 18th April
Tues 19th April

Club Meeting
HQ Open Day
TSSC AGM

W Yorks  Drive it Day National Railway Museum
Hallamshire Meet

Noggin n Natter/SY TSSC Kidz Klub 

Tues 3rd May
Fri 13th- Sun 15th  May

Mon 16th May
Tues 17th May
Sun 22nd May

Club Meeting
Runswick Bay NYTW

Hallamshire Meet
Noggin n Natter

Hallamshire's Brid Run (Sewerby Park CC Show) 

Tues 7th June
Fri 10th-Sun 12th June
Fri 17th- Sun 19th June

Sun 19th June TBC
Mon 20th June
Tues 21 June

Fri 24-Sun 26th June
Sun TBC 

Club Meeting
Dales Run

Robin Hood Rally
Brodsworth Hall CC's for Father's Day

Hallamshire Meet
Noggin n Natter

Derwent Valley Peak Run
Hickleton Hall CC Display

Tues 5th July
Sat 9th July

Mon 18th July
Tues 19th July
Sat 23rd July
Sun 24th July

Club Meeting
Rescue Day 

Hallamshire Meet
Noggin n Natter

Julie n Steve's Anniversary Party
Doncaster CC & Bike Show

Tues 2nd Aug
Sat 6th Aug

Mon 15th Aug
Tues 16th Aug

Fri 19th-Sun 21 Aug

Club Meeting/SY TSSC Kidz Klub
Club BBQ

Hallamshire Meet
Noggin n Natter/SY TSSC Kidz Klub

Stafford  Family Weekend

Tues 6th Sept
Mon 19th Sept
Tues 20th Sept

 Club Meeting/Trophy night/ Autojumble
Hallamshire Meet
Noggin n Natter

Tues 4th Oct
Sun 16th Oct
Mon 17th Oct
Tues 18th Oct

Club Meeting
St Leger Rally/Trolley bus 

Hallamshire Meet
Noggin n Natter

Tues 1st Nov
Sat 5th Nov

Tues 15th Nov
Mon 21st Nov

Club Meeting
Bonfire Party

Noggin n Natter
Hallamshire meet

Tues 6th Dec
Sat 17th Dec
Mon 19th Dec
Tues 20th Dec

Club Meeting
Xmas Meal

Hallamshire Meet
Noggin n Natter
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COMING UP
Sun 17th April:W Yorks Drive it Day- National Railway Museum
Please let me know if you wish to meet up, to head off together to one of 
the 3 meeting points(see flyer/Courier for details)

Tues 19  th   April: Noggin n Natter/ SY TSSC Kidz Klub  
As it's school holidays, why not bring along the kids for some Easter-related 
fun and activities? 

LAST MONTH'S EVENTS
Stoneleigh Spares Day Sun 6th March

9 of the guys, Al, Lewis, Dunc, Shaun, Pete, 
Luke, Gareth, Tony and Richard headed off to 
Stoneleigh  and managed to secure some much 
needed parts. 

Scarborough Run Sun 13  th   Mar.  

Triumphs may have been a bit short on the ground, 
but even the sight of Al's very fine GT6 and our 
1500, stopped many day trippers in their tracks 
(we were even “spotted” on the TSSC message 
board).
We had a very pleasant run over the wolds and  a 
lovely walk across  sun lit sands, taking  in the beautiful view of Scarborough 
castle.  We stopped off  at the Rotunda Museum, to view some interesting 
local artifacts and then  headed off to the Harbour Bar for their delicious 
ice cream milk shakes. 
Returning to the cars for some top down motoring across to Pickering, we 
finished our day enjoying Annie's home cooking at the Providence. Smashing! 
Next Seaside Jaunt- Runswick Bay, Whitby - come and join the fun!
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Hallamshire Meet Mon 21st Mar.
B & Q came to the rescue (sheer genius 
planning of meet up point, I say !), when a 
snapped alternator bracket bolt threatened 
to spoil Gareth's night.  Of course, it was the 
ladies who pointed to B& Q and asked 
“won't they have something in there to help?

A great turnout from the SY area (14 of us in 9 cars), added to the line up 
of Triumphs, which got the Hallamshire area off to a flying start! 

CLUB FUNDS/MONTHLY BRAIN TEASER

Congratulations to Miles who won by Miles(sorry! ) the Thorntons and 
mini bottle of vino for winning Pete's TV themed car quiz.
No fund-raising was undertaken at March's meeting - funds  £238.70
Donations for raffle always gratefully received!

 
 AND  FINALLY …

The success of the SY TSSC depends on it’s team spirit and it’s purpose is 
to enjoy Triumphs and have FUN.   
If you would like to make any contribution to the Tribune or indeed any 
activity, any input whatsoever is very much appreciated.  
Everyone doing just one thing, whatever that is, for the Club, really helps.

Area Organizer/
Treasurer
Paula Johnson

01302 887491
07729997289
 ppklbjohnson@yahoo.com

Meetings held First and Third Tuesday of each month, 8pm.  
The Crown Inn, Ludwell Close, Barnburgh,
 Doncaster, DN5 7JQ . Tel 01709 893450        Page 4


